GLOBALCORE™
The world’s first high-performance, cohesive
hose and fitting system.
Five Hoses. Two Fittings. One Solution.
Parker Hannifin Ltd.
Tachbrook Park Drive
Tachbrook Park,
Warwick, CV34 6TU

weight
ISO 18752 Performance DN Inch Size mm mm MPa psi MPa psi mm kg
How to order
487 Hose with standard cover: 	 leave  XX  blank
487 Hose with TC cover: 	 replace  XX  by TC
487 Hose with ST cover: 	 replace  XX  by ST
* size -16
under development
with 48 series
387 / 387T
C
 / 387S
T
       21 M
P
a   (3,000 p
si)
387XX -4 AC AC AC 6 1/4 -4 6.4 13.4 21.0 3000 84.0 12000 50 0.24
387XX -6 AC AC AC 10 3/8 -6 9.5 17.4 21.0 3000 84.0 12000 65 0.34
387XX -8 AC AC AC 12 1/2 -8 12.7 20.7 21.0 3000 84.0 12000 90 0.43
387XX -10 AC AC AC 16 5/8 -10 15.9 23.9 21.0 3000 84.0 12000 100 0.49
387XX -12 AC AC AC 19 3/4 -12 19.1 27.8 21.0 3000 84.0 12000 120 0.86
387XX -16 AC AC AC 25 1 -16 25.4 35.4 21.0 3000 84.0 12000 150 1.17
387XX -20 BC CC CC 31 1 1/4 -20 31.8 46.3 21.0 3000 84.0 12000 210 2.59
387XX -24 BC CC CC 38 1 1/2 -24 38.1 52.8 21.0 3000 84.0 12000 250 2.99
387XX -32 BC CC CC 51 2 -32 50.8 66.2 21.0 3000 84.0 12000 320 4.09
387 / 387TC / 387ST Hose
Delivering value and performance for high-pressure systems
Parker’s GlobalCore 387 hose provides 21 MPa (3,000 psi) constant working
pressure in all sizes. Available in a variety of cover options so you can match
the right cover to your application, 387 hose offers you the choice of Standard,
ToughCover and SuperTough. Designed, built and tested to the ISO 18752
performance specification, Parker’s 387 hose is unmatched in today’s marketplace.
• ½ ISO 18752 minimum bend radius
• Low force to flex for ease of installation
• 21 MPa (3,000 psi) constant working pressure in all sizes
• Exceeds ISO 18752 performance specification (AC, BC and CC)
• Synthetic rubber inner tube provides a wider range of fluid compatibility
• TC cover provides 80 times the abrasion resistance compared to
   Standard rubber cover hose
• ST cover provides 450 times the abrasion resistance compared to
   Standard rubber cover hose
387 / 387TC / 387ST
No-Skive GlobalCore
Construction
Tube:	 Synthetic rubber
Reinforcement:	 One- or two-braid steel wire
	 (four-spiral for sizes -20 up to -32)
Standard Cover:	 Synthetic rubber
TC Cover:	 High abrasion resistance
	 MSHA approved synthetic rubber
ST Cover:	 Synthetic rubber
	 with a special polyethylene coating
Temperature Range

weight
ISO 18752 Performance DN Inch Size mm mm MPa psi MPa psi mm kg
How to order
387 Hose with standard cover: 	 leave  XX  blank
387 Hose with TC cover: 	 replace  XX  by TC
387 Hose with ST cover: 	 replace  XX  by ST
* size -20
also available
with 43 series
722 / 722T
C
 / 722S
T
       28 M
P
a   (4,000 p
si)
722 / 722TC / 722ST Hose
Resilient 4-wire spiral construction
Parker’s GlobalCore 722 spiral hose provides 28 MPa (4,000 psi) constant
working pressure in sizes -6 through -16. Designed for high-pressure, high-impulse
applications, 722 hose is offered in Standard, ToughCover and SuperTough cover
options. It is one-half the bend radius of 100R12 hose, making it easy to install
and reducing the amount of hose needed. Exceeding the ISO 18752 performance
specification, Parker’s 722 hose excels in multiple applications around the world.
• ½ ISO 18752 minimum bend radius
• 28 MPa (4,000 psi) constant working pressure
• Exceeds ISO 18752 performance specification (BC and CC)
• 4-spiral construction for longer life in high-impulse, heavy-duty cycle applications
• TC cover provides 80 times the abrasion resistance compared to Standard
   rubber cover hoses
• ST cover provides 450 times the abrasion resistance compared to Standard
   rubber cover hoses
722XX -6 BC CC CC 10 3/8 -6 9.5 19.9 28.0 4000 112.0 16000 65 0.60
722XX -8 BC CC CC 12 1/2 -8 12.7 22.7 28.0 4000 112.0 16000 90 0.80
722XX -10 BC CC CC 16 5/8 -10 15.9 26.4 28.0 4000 112.0 16000 100 1.10
722XX -12 BC CC CC 19 3/4 -12 19.1 30.7 28.0 4000 112.0 16000 120 1.40
722XX -16 BC CC CC 25 1 -16 25.4 37.8 28.0 4000 112.0 16000 150 1.99
722 / 722TC / 722ST
No-Skive GlobalCore
Construction
Tube:	 Synthetic rubber
Reinforcement:	 Four spirals high-tensile steel wire
Standard Cover:	 Synthetic rubber
TC Cover:	 High abrasion resistance
	 MSHA approved synthetic rubber
ST Cover:	 Synthetic rubber
	 with a special polyethylene coating
Temperature Range

weight
ISO 18752 Performance DN Inch Size mm mm MPa psi MPa psi mm kg
How to order
722 Hose with standard cover: 	 leave  XX  blank
722 Hose with TC cover: 	 replace  XX  by TC
722 Hose with ST cover: 	 replace  XX  by ST
797XX -8 BC DC 12 1/2 -8 12.7 21.1 42.0 6000 168.0 24000 100 0.67
797XX -10 BC DC 16 5/8 -10 15.9 23.9 42.0 6000 168.0 24000 115 0.80
797XX -12 BC DC 19 3/4 -12 19.1 27.9 42.0 6000 168.0 24000 135 1.16
797XX -16 BC DC 25 1 -16 25.4 35.7 42.0 6000 168.0 24000 165 1.74
797XX -20 BC DC 31 1 1/4 -20 31.8 44.9 42.0 6000 168.0 24000 225 2.89
797XX -24 BC CC 38 1 1/2 -24 38.1 52.8 42.0 6000 168.0 24000 305 3.96
797XX -32 BC CC 51 2 -32 50.8 67.6 42.0 6000 168.0 24000 380 6.50
797 / 797TC Compact Spiral™ Hose
High pressure, low weight makes installation easy
Parker’s GlobalCore 797 hose provides 42 MPa (6,000 psi) constant working
pressure in all sizes. Compared with conventional spiral hose, 797 hose offers
measurably greater advantages in routing and installation, product size and
weight, inventory savings and much more. The 797 hose exceeds the ISO 18752
performance specification.
• ½ the bend radius of SAE spiral
• 42 MPa (6,000 psi) constant working pressure in all sizes
• Exceeds ISO 18752 performance specification (BC/CC/DC)
• Nearly 30 % smaller O.D. by area than SAE spiral
• Twice the impulse/life – tested to 2,000,000 cycles
• Flex impulse tested, providing a hose superior in both performance and service life
• 30 % less hose weight than SAE spiral
797 / 797TC
No-Skive Compact Spiral™
Construction
Tube:	 Proprietary synthetic rubber
Reinforcement:	 Four or six spirals high-tensile steel wire
Standard Cover:	 Synthetic rubber
TC Cover:	 High abrasion resistance
	 MSHA approved synthetic rubber
Temperature Range
Standard Cover: ................................... -40 °C up to +100 °C
TC Cover: ............................................. -40 °C up to +125 °C
Exception:	 Air ..........................................  max. +70 °C
	 Water .....................................  max. +85 °C
Recommended Fluids
Petroleum base hydraulic fluids and lubricating oils.
Fitting Series	 77
Part Number Hose
I.D.
Hose
O.D.
Pressure Rating
max.
working
pressure
min.
burst
pressure
Standard
Cover
797
Tough
Cover
797TC
min. bend
radius
weight
ISO 18752 Performance DN Inch Size mm mm MPa psi MPa psi mm kg
How to order
797 Hose with standard cover: 	 leave  XX  blank
797 Hose with TC cover: 	 replace  XX  by TC
Replace the hose when any deformation or damage on the hose cover are visible.
The combination of high temperature and high pressure could reduce the hose life.
797 / 797T
C
       42 M
P
a   (6,000 p
si)
787 / 787T
C
       35 M
P
a   (5,000 p
si)
787XX -8 BC DC 12 1/2 -8 12.7 21.1 35.0 5000 140.0 20000 90 0.67
787XX -10 BC DC 16 5/8 -10 15.9 23.9 35.0 5000 140.0 20000 100 0.80
787XX -12 BC DC 19 3/4 -12 19.1 27.9 35.0 5000 140.0 20000 120 1.16
787XX -16 BC DC 25 1 -16 25.4 35.7 35.0 5000 140.0 20000 150 1.74
787XX -20 BC DC 31 1 1/4 -20 31.8 44.9 35.0 5000 140.0 20000 210 2.89
787XX -24 BC DC 38 1 1/2 -24 38.1 52.8 35.0 5000 140.0 20000 255 3.96
787XX -32 BC DC 51 2 -32 50.8 67.6 35.0 5000 140.0 20000 318 6.50
787 / 787TC Compact Spiral™ Hose
Lighter weight, high flexibility make installation easy
Parker’s GlobalCore 787 hose provides 35 MPa (5,000 psi) constant working
pressure in all sizes. Compared with conventional spiral hose, 787 hose offers
measurably greater advantages in routing and installation, product size and
weight, inventory savings and much more. The 787 hose exceeds the ISO 18752
performance specification.
• ½ ISO 18752 minimum bend radius
• 35 MPa (5,000 psi) constant working pressure in all sizes
• Exceeds ISO 18752 performance specification (BC/DC)
• Nearly 30 % smaller O.D. by area than SAE spiral
• Twice the impulse/life – tested to 2,000,000 cycles
• Flex impulse tested, providing a hose superior in both performance and service life
• 30 % less hose weight than SAE spiral
787 / 787TC
No-Skive Compact Spiral™
Construction
Tube:	 Proprietary synthetic rubber
Reinforcement:	 Four or six spirals high-tensile steel wire
Standard Cover:	 Synthetic rubber
TC Cover:	 High abrasion resistance
	 MSHA approved synthetic rubber
Temperature Range
Standard Cover: ................................... -40 °C up to +100 °C

weight
ISO 18752 Performance DN Inch Size mm mm MPa psi MPa psi mm kg
How to order
787 Hose with standard cover: 	 leave  XX  blank
787 Hose with TC cover: 	 replace  XX  by TC
Replace the hose when any deformation or damage on the hose cover are visible.
The combination of high temperature and high pressure could reduce the hose life.
43/48 &
 77 S
eries Fitting
s
Our goal is to provide you
with state-of-the-art surface
protection. Our standard
chromium 6 free plating
show a red corrosion
resistance of at least 400
hours in accordance with DIN EN 9227.
And if you’re operating in corrosive or highly
caustic applications, Parker’s proprietary
XTR coating formulation has been tested to
resist corroding for more than 720 hours. In
addition Parker’s XTR coating is compliant
with environmental restrictions worldwide,
including RoHS, ELV and REACH.
Parker’s renowned 43/48 Series fittings are a permanent, crimp style
hydraulic fitting, enabling quick assembly with our family of
Parkrimp crimpers. Assembling our No-Skive 43/48 Series
fittings is simple and doesn’t require removing the
outer cover of the hose, eliminating premature
hose failure by skiving too long or short.
The 43/48 Series is offered in more
than 2,500 configurations and is
available around the world. For highly
corrosive applications, 43/48 Series fittings
are also available in stainless steel.
77 Series Fittings
43/48 Series Fittings
Need a Custom Fitting?
Two fittings are all you need.
The 77 Series fitting family, designed specifically for higher pressure
applications, is available in more than 500 configurations. Its Interlock
No-Skive design provides “bite the wire” sealing and holding power.
Compatible with our Parkrimp style crimpers and designed with reduced push-in force, assembly is easy.
Its design features a shorter fitting height and smaller hose O.D. resulting in shorter straight lengths to bend,
enabling use of more straight fittings as compared with shaped fittings, providing greater overall value, better
flow, and reduced heat and pressure loss. As a one-piece fitting, the 77 Series features a metric hex and
delivers cool-down leakage performance.
Need more Protection?
If you need a custom size or shape beyond
what’s offered in the 43/48 or 77 Series
fittings, Parker’s Rapid Service Unit will
design and manufacture exactly what you’re
looking for at the speed you demand.
7x
SAE Standard
Protection
Parker Hannifin Ltd.
Tachbrook Park Drive
Tachbrook Park,
Warwick, CV34 6TU
United Kingdom
Tel.: +44 (0) 1926 317 878
Fax: +44 (0) 1926 317 855
Europe, Middle East, Africa
AE – United Arab Emirates,
Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0